Items Characteristics
Operation temperature range -55~105℃
Rated working voltage range 2.5~25V.DC
Nominnal Capacitance range 3.3~1500㎌
Capacitance tolerance ±20%(120Hz/20℃)
DC leakage current
4 to 25WV:0.1CV 2WV:0.2WV:0.2CV
2.5WV:0.15CV

Chracteristics Table
W.V
Cap
(㎌)
PARTNO.
ESR
(100~300kHz)
(mΩ)(max)
MAX ripple
current(mArms)
(100kHz/105℃)
tanδ
Leakage
current(㎂)
 2.5
220 SCL0E221M 23 2390 0.12 110
680 SCL0E681M 13 4520 0.15 340
1500 SCL0E152M 12 5440 0.18 750
4
33 SCL0G330M 200 740 0.15 66
39 SCL0G390M 70 1100 0.12 78
68 SCL0G680M 60 1400 0.12 136
150(6.3x5.9) SCL0G151M 40 1810 0.12 120
150(8x6.9) SCL0G151M 35 2560 0.12 120
330 SCL0G331M 35 2560 0.12 264
560 SCL0G561M 13 4520 0.12 448
680 SCL0G681M 25 3700 0.12 544
1200 SCL0G122M 12 5440 0.18 960
6.3
22 SCL0J220M 200 740 0.12 69.3
47 SCL0J470M 70 1100 0.12 148
82 SCL0J820M 45 1700 0.12 103
100 SCL0J101M 40 1810 0.12 126
120 SCL0J121M 17 2780 0.12 151
220(8x6.9) SCL0J221M 35 2560 0.12 277
220(10x7.9) SCL0J221M 25 3700 0.12 277
330 SCL0J331M 25 3700 0.12 416
470(10x7.9) SCL0J471M 25 3700 0.12 592
470 SCL0J471M 15 4210 0.15 592
820 SCL0J821M 12 5440 0.15 1033.2
10
4.7 SCL1A4.7M 240 670 0.08 23.5
6.8 SCL1A6.8M 240 670 0.09 34
10 SCL1A100M 220 700 0.1 50
15 SCL1A150M 200 740 0.1 75
33 SCL1A330M 70 1100 0.12 165
47 SCL1A470M 50 1620 0.12 94
56 SCL1A560M 45 1700 0.12 112
120 SCL1A121M 35 2560 0.12 240
150(8x6.9) SCL1A151M 35 2560 0.12 300
150(10x7.9) SCL1A151M 30 3020 0.12 300
270 SCL1A271M 25 3700 0.12 540
330(10x7.9) SCL1A331M 25 3700 0.12 660
330(8x11.9) SCL1A331M 17 3950 0.15 660
560 SCL1A561M 13 5230 0.15 1120
16
3.3 SCL1C3.3M 260 660 0.07 26.4
15 SCL1C150M 120 1020 0.1 120
22 SCL1C220M 90 1060 0.1 176
39 SCL1C390M 50 1620 0.1 312
56 SCL1C56M 45 1890 0.12 448
82 SCL1C820M 40 2120 0.12 656
100 SCL1C101M 35 2670 0.12 800
150 SCL1C151M 30 3020 0.12 1200
180(10x7.9) SCL1C181M 30 3020 0.12 1440
180(8x11.9) SCL1C181M 20 3640 0.15 1440
330 SCL1C331M 16 4720 0.15 2640
10 SCL1D100M 120 1020 0.1 100
22 SCL1D220M 60 1450 0.1 88
27 SCL1D270M 60 1450 0.1 108
33 SCL1D330M 45 1890 0.12 132
47 SCL1D470M 45 1890 0.12 188
56 SCL1D560M 40 2400 0.12 224
68 SCL1D680M 40 2400 0.12 272
100 SCL1D101M 24 3320 0.15 400
150 SCL1D151M 20 4320 0.15 600
6.8 SCL1E6.8M 80 1200 0.1 85
10 SCL1E100M 60 1500 0.1 125
22 SCL1E220M 50 2000 0.1 275
33 SCL1E330M 30 2980 0.12 413
56 SCL1E560M 28 3800 0.12 700
Frequency coefficient for ripple current
Frequency 120Hz f〈1kHz 1Hz f〈10kHz 10Hz f〈100kHz
100Hz f〈
500kHz